

SR0119 LRB100 10148 MST 20329 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to learn of the death of George Jeffrey Schober of Arlington Heights, who passed away at the age of 52; and

5 WHEREAS, George Schober was a determined, caring, and 6 fun-loving man; he lived his life to the fullest, with 7 strength, wisdom, and infallible wit of a man many years older; 8 and

WHEREAS, George Schober enjoyed casting the perfect line over calm Northwoods waters; he loved seeing his wife and children achieve their dreams and his pride in his family was unmistakable; and

WHEREAS, George Schober was the beloved husband of Linda Schober; the loving father of Clare, George, and Lillian; the devoted son of George and LaVerne Schober; the cherished brother of Dawn (Bill) Muckian, and Jenny (Mark) Diab; and the fond uncle, cousin, and friend to many; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of George Jeffrey Schober, and extend our sincere condolences to his family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it

SR0119

- 1 further
- 2 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 3 presented to the family of George Schober as an expression of
- 4 our deepest sympathy.